OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005		Docket	Patent and Tradem	5002U
10326	SI SI	HEET		0
				40
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	: Please record the attach	ed documents or the new	address(es) below	ω O
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	(s): 2. Name and	address of receivin	ng party(ies)	27
Volker BODECKER	Name:	Vital Sensors Inc.		326(
Max Georg OSTERMEIER	Street Addres	s: 800 E. Leigh Stre	et	- <del>-</del>
Stefan MEYER	City:	Richmond		
Axel NEIMEYER	State:	Virginia		
Execution Date: June 14, 2006	Country:	US Zip: 2	23219	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached	l? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🗌 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE WITHIN THE HEAR	T	IT OF BLOOD		
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE WITHIN THE HEAR A. Patent Application No.(s)		IT OF BLOOD		1001
TITLED: IMPLANTABLE DEVICE FOR TELEMET PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE WITHIN THE HEAR A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	TRIC MEASUREMEN	IT OF BLOOD		
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE WITHIN THE HEAR A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	TRIC MEASUREMEN B. Patent N bers attached? Yes [ 6. Total num involved:	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications	and patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link	TRIC MEASUREMEN B. Patent N bers attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (3	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4	<b>and patents</b> 41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb Additional num Additional num Additional num Additional num Additional num Additi	B. Patent N         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total num         involved:         7. Total fee (3)	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications	<b>and patents</b> 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800	B. Patent N         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total num         involved:         7. Total fee (3)	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de	<b>and patents</b> 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800 City: McLean	B. Patent N         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total numbrinvolved:         7. Total fee         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any defici	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose	and patents 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card sposit	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb Additional num Additi	CRIC MEASUREMENT         B. Patent N         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total num         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any defici         Any defici	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose Check	and patents 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card eposit ed fees.	(
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800 City: McLean State: VirginiaZip:22102 Phone Number: 703.712.5069	CRIC MEASUREMENT         B. Patent N         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total num         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any defici         Any defici	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose	and patents 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card eposit ed fees.	()
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800 City: McLean State: Virginia Zip:22102 Phone Number: 703.712.5069 Fax Number: 703.712.5196	RIC MEASUREMENT         B. Patent Normalization         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total number         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any deficit         Senclosed (2)         None require         8. Payment In	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose Check ired (government inter <b>nformation</b>	and patents 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card eposit ed fees.	(
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800 City: McLean State: Virginia Zip:22102 Phone Number: 703.712.5069 Fax Number: 703.712.5196	B. Patent N         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total number         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any defici         Senciosed (2)         None required	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose Check ired (government inter <b>nformation</b>	and patents 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card eposit ed fees. rest not affecting ers	()
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800 City: McLean State: VirginiaZip:22102 Phone Number: 703.712.5069	RIC MEASUREMENT         B. Patent Normalization         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total number         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any deficit         None require         8. Payment In         a. Credit C	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose Check ired (government inter <b>nformation</b> ard Last 4 Numb	and patents 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> redit card eposit ed fees. rest not affecting ers	()
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800 City: McLean State: Virginia Zip:22102 Phone Number: 703.712.5069 Fax Number: 703.712.5196	RIC MEASUREMENT         B. Patent Normalized         Ders attached?       Yes         6. Total number         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any defici         Senclosed (1)         None require         8. Payment In         a. Credit C         b. Deposit	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose Check ired (government inter <b>nformation</b> ard Last 4 Numb Expiration Da	and patents 41) \$40.00 redit card eposit ed fees. rest not affecting feets ate	()
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE WITHIN THE HEAR         A. Patent Application No.(s)         Additional numb         5. Name and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Jonathan D. Link         Internal Address:       McGuireWoods LLP         Street Address:       1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800         City:       McLean         State:       Virginia         Zip:22102         Phone Number:       703.712.5069         Fax Number:       703.712.5196         Email Address:       jlink@mcguirewoods.com	RIC MEASUREMENT         B. Patent Normalized         Ders attached?       Yes         6. Total number         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any defici         Senclosed (1)         None require         8. Payment In         a. Credit C         b. Deposit	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose Check ired (government inter <b>nformation</b> ard Last 4 Numb Expiration Da Account Number red User Name	and patents 41) \$40.00 redit card eposit ed fees. rest not affecting ate	()
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan D. Link Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: 1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800 City: McLean State: Virginia Zip:22102 Phone Number: 703.712.5069 Fax Number: 703.712.5196	RIC MEASUREMENT         B. Patent Normalized         bers attached?       Yes         6. Total number         involved:         7. Total fee (3)         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         Any defici         Enclosed (2)         None require         8. Payment In         a. Credit C         b. Deposit         Authorized	IT OF BLOOD No.(s) No ber of applications 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 I to be charged by cr I to be charged to de 1951 encies in the enclose Check ired (government inter <b>nformation</b> ard Last 4 Numb Expiration Da Account Number red User Name	and patents 41) \$40.00 redit card eposit ed fees. rest not affecting feets ate	()

\4030007.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Volker BODECKER, being a citizen of Germany, having an address at Vahrenwalder Str. 7, Hannover 30165 Germany, Max Georg OSTERMEIER, being a citizen of Germany, having an address at Vahrenwalder Str. 7, Hannover 30165 Germany, Stefan MAYER, being a citizen of Germany, having an address at Nordstrasse 41, Breindenback 35236 Germany; Axel NIEMEYER, being a citizen of Germany, having an address at Wasserstrasse 19, Bielefeld 33605 Germany; and have made new and useful processes, machines, articles of manufacture, compositions of matter, ornamental designs and/or improvements in an application for United States Letter Patent entitled **IMPLANTABLE DEVICE FOR TELEMETRIC MEASUREMENT OF BLOOD PRESSURE WITHIN THE HEART**, said application being executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Vital Sensors Inc., having a place of business at 800 E. Leigh Street, Richmond, VA 23219, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to ourselves, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or

4008415.1

1.0

transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to ourselves or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to ourselves relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, other litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

4008415.1

pil ch

Lin 14, 2006 Daté

Volker BÖDECKER

Witness:		
Signature		
AXEL	NIEMEYER	
	•	

WASSER	STR 19	
Address 33005	BIELEFELA	
Address	GERMANY	

Witness: Signature Osterneia 6. Ax

Name

Name

Augustenish. 3 Address 2-30165 Hannoue

Address

Max Georg OSTERMEIER

June 14, 2006 Date

Witness: Signáture Meyer

Alte Döhrener Str. 30 Address 30.193 Hanmour, Serming

Name

Address

Witness: Signature

Name

<u>V. V. j. d. h.</u> nature V. BOEDECKER <u>JUITT</u> Harmone Semany Address

Axel NIEMEYER

14,2006

Witness:

e Pipili che

Signature

BUEDELKER V Name

Courtanting 58 Address 10177 Hannows Address geneny

Witness: Signature fan

Alte Döhrener Str. 30 Address 30173 Hannorer, Joney Address

Name

4008415.1

6

June 14, 200 6 Date

Stefan MAYER

Witness: Signature Osterme: er

Augusten str. 3 Address 1-30165 Hannover

Name

19x

Witness: Signature NEMEYER AXEL

Name

Address

WASSERSTR. 19 Address <u>3605</u> <u>GIELEFELD</u> Address <u>EERMANY</u>

4008415.1